~ )  Pergamon
PIh  S0277-5387(97)00108-3
Polyhedron Vol. 16, No. 23, pp. 4179-4186, 1997
© 1997 Elsevier Science Ltd
All rights reserved. Printed in Great Britain
0277-5387/97 $17.00+0.00
Synthesis, structure and metal redox of alkoxide
bound oxovanadium(V) complexes incorporating

H(17) 7.35 (t, 7.8)
H(18) 7.17 (d, 7.6)
"The numbering system corresponds to that in Fig. 3 e.g.,
H (1) and H (1 A) represents proton attached to C(l ) ; s = sin-
glet ; d = doublet ; t = triplet.
h 3j[H(13)-H(14)].
3j[H(12)-H(I 3)].
Alkoxide bound oxovanadium(V) complexes
H (IA)
rt (5)
I i I l l
8.8 8.4 7.6
H (7)
H (lo)
H (9) H (8)
H ( I )
~ ,  ~ ~ ~ J /  -~  ~ . J  ,-,,,
i I I I I "  I I I I
7.0 6.4'~5!2 4.4
4185
Fig. 4. Proton NMR spectra (in CDC13) of the H(5), H(7) H(10) and H(1)-H(1A) of VO(L2)(hq). The numbering system
corresponds to that in Fig. 3, e.g. H(I) and H(1A) represent protons attached to C(1).
is also retained in solution giving rise to two methyl
signals at 1.79 and 1.58 ppm. The resonances of the
protons followed the same pattern as in
[VO(L)(hquin)] [15c] complexes.
CONCLUSION
The lowering of E~,.2 values indicate the alkoxide
bound VO 3+ stabilization. The stability difference is
reflected in the large difference (500 mV) of E~/2 values
of the VO3+-VO 2+ couples between alkoxidic and
carboxylic binding complexes. The EPR spectra of
the electrogenerated VO(L)(hq) corresponds to the
axially compressed d~, configuration. In accordance
with our previous work [15c,16b] it is noted that for
fixed bidentate ligation, the E,/2 value increases sig-
nificantly when O" is replaced by O p and O ° is replaced
by O' in ONO types tridentate ligand. The increments
are approximately additive and the E~I2 values cor-
relate linearly with the pK, of the variable coor-
dination sites.
Acknowledgements The authors are thankful to Prof. A.
Chakravorty for providing facilities and useful suggestions.
Financial support received from the Department of Science
and Technology, New Delhi, is acknowledged.
R E F E R E N C E S
1. (a) Vitler, H., Phytochem&try, 1984, 23, 1387; (b)
Wever, R., de Boer, E., Plat, H. and Krenn, B.
E., FEBS Lett., 1987, 216, 1.
2. Soedjak, H. S. and Butler, A., Inorg. Chem., 1990,
29, 5015.
3. Plat, H., Krenn, B. E. and Wever, R., Biochem.
J., 1987, 248, 277.
4. Robson, R. L., Eady, R. R., Richardson, T. H.,
Millar, R. W., Hawkins, M. and Postgate, J. R.,
Nature (London), 1986, 322, 388.
5. Kneifel, H. and Bayer, E., Angew. Chem. Int. Ed.
Engl., 1973, 12, 508.
6. Wever, R. and Kustin, K., Adv. Inorg. Chem.,
1990, 35, 81.
7. Butler, A. and Carrano, C. J., Coord. Chem. Rev.,
1991, 109, 61.
8. Rehder, D., Angew. Chem., Int. Ed. Engl., 1991,
30, 148.
9. Arber, J. M., de Boer, E., Garner, C. D., Hasnain,
S. S. and Wever, R., Biochemistry, 1989, 28, 7968.
10. (a) Vitler, H. and Rehder, D., lnor 9. Chim. Acta,
1987, 136, L7-L10: (b) Rehder, D., Vitler, H.,
Duch, A., Priebsch, W. and Weidemann, C., Recl.
Tray. Chim. Pays-Bas, 1987, 106, 408.
11. Rehder, D., Priebsch, W. and Oeynhausen, M.
V., Angew. Chem., Int. Ed. Engl., 1989, 28, 1221.
12. Priebsch, W. and Rehder, D., lnor 9. Chem., 1990,